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Waterford, Michigan Population Census, 1850

First Name

MARY A
BEEKMAN
FRANCES
FRANCES
ELIZABETH

CATHARINE

EUGENE
CLARENCE

NICHOLANE

FRANCES
JOHN
HARRIET
ALBERT
ELLEN
HENRY
ELIZABETH
JERVIS
ELIZA
RHODA
JANE
ABIGAL
WM H
GEO W

Last Name

DAVIS
VANZANT
VANZANT
VANZANT
VANZANT
VANZANT
VANZANT
VANZANT
VANZANT
VANBUREN
DECKER
DECKER
DECKER
DECKER
DECKER
MORE ?
TULLY
TULLY
TULLY
TULLY
TULLY
TULLY
TULLY

48
44
18
14
12

70

32

35
49
40
20
18
14

S Z nnnThalmn 2l nnnmn Z | | Z|m

Age Sex |Race

£ £ £ 522525552525z

Occupation

NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED

Real
Estate
Value

in$

0
2400

o|lolo o o|o|o o

500

o|lo o ol o

1200

oO|lo O O|O0 O

Place of Birth

MICHIGAN

NEW JERSEY
ITALY

NEW JERSEY
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
VIRGINIA

NEW YORK

NEW HAMPSHIRE
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

NEW HAMPSHIRE
CONNECTICUT
NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

M
past
year

2z z2zZ2 Z2\Z2|Z2\ 2 2 2 2 2 2\ 2|22 2 2 2 22|22

</ X2/ Z2|Z2|2Z2 2 2 <22\ 2222 2 2 2|Z2| 2|2

ar ated | 1lit-
Sch erate

2\ z2 22 2|\ 2|22 22 2 2 2\ 2|22 2 2 2 22|22

Defect

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
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1587
1587
1588
1588
1588
1588
1589
1589
1589
1589
1589
1589
1590
1590
1590
1590
1590
1590
1590

1617
1617
1618
1618
1618
1618
1619
1619
1619
1619
1619
1619
1620
1620
1620
1620
1620
1620
1620

MARY
JENETT
THOS
DOREAS
HELEN
MARIA
HUGH C
MARY
JOHN
RUHEL
ELSIE
ACELAS
PAUL
ELIZABETH
HENRY
MARY
HARRIET
ELIZABETH

TULLY
TULLY
HARVEY
HARVEY
HARVEY
JONES
COOPER
COOPER
COOPER
COOPER
COOPER
BIRD
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER

34
30

17
37
32

27
38
38
13
11

7Tl  ZE n Z i Z/mimmm < M

£ £ 222525552 52zx

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
PHYSICIAN
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER
FARMER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED

300
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400
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MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
NEW YORK
CONNECTICUT
MICHIGAN
ENGLAND
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
GERMANY
GERMANY
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

2\ 2z z 2Z2|\Z2|Z2\2 2 22 2\ 2|2 2 2 2 2 Z2

2 X XX K|Z2|lZ2|lZ2zZ22Z22Z2 22222 2 2 2 Z2

2 22 2z 2Z2|\Z2|\zZ2|\2 2 22 2\ 2|22 2 2 2 2

NONE
NONE
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35
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38
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40
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House [Family

1590
1590
1591
1591
1591
1591
1592
1592
1592
1592
1592
1592
1593
1593
1593
1593
1593
1593
1593
1593
1593
1593
1593
1593
1594

1620
1620
1621
1621
1621
1621
1622
1622
1622
1622
1622
1622
1623
1623
1623
1623
1623
1623
1623
1623
1623
1623
1623
1623
1624

First Name

EDWARD
SARAH
SAML
ARMIDA
WM
SYLPHINA
JM
CATHARINE
ALVIN
THEODORE
CHAS

WM B
ALFRED
LOUISA
JAMES
PHILANDER
SARAH
ROXY
LOUISA
FRANKLIN
MARION
ELIZABETH
MARIA
ROXY
CHAS

Last Name

MILLER
MILLER
TODD
TODD
TODD
TODD
LAIR
LAIR
LAIR
LAIR
LAIR
LAIR
JUDSON
JUDSON
JUDSON
JUDSON
JUDSON
JUDSON
JUDSON
JUDSON
JUDSON
JUDSON
JUDSON
BARTLETT
KELLOGG

45
32

45
40

49
38
17
13
16
11

R A~ O N O

56
34

S/ m7n1 8T S S Sl ETTETNT S TS Z

Age Sex |Race

£ £ /g5 g5 552 125 :¢

Real
Estate
Value

in$
NONE LISTED 0
NONE LISTED 0
FARMER 2500
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

Occupation
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400

M

Place of Birth |past

MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
CONNECTICUT
VERMONT
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
VERMONT
NEW YORK

year

2\ 2z 22 2\ 2|2\ 2 22 2 2|2\ 2|2 2 2 2 2 2|22\ 2 2

2|\ z2 2|2 2 2/ 2 2|2 2 2 2 2 2 < <\ Z2/Z2 2 2/z2 2|2 2

ar attd | 1lit-
Sch |erate

2\ 22z 2z 2\ 2|2\ 2 22 2 2|2\ 2|2 2 2 2 2 2|22 2 2

Defect

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
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1594
1594
1594
1595
1595
1595
1595
1595
1595
1595
1595
1596
1596
1596
1596
1596

1624
1624
1624
1625
1625
1625
1625
1626
1626
1626
1626
1627
1627
1627
1627
1627

HANNAH
MARY
JULIA
SPENCER
JANE
WM
SPENCER
HENRY
CATHARINE
SARAH
ELMY
ABRAHAM
PHOEBE
NANCY
HORACE
WEBSTER

KELLOGG
KELLOGG
KELLOGG
SCOTT
SCOTT
SCOTT
SCOTT
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
KELOGG
KELOGG
KELOGG
KELOGG
KELOGG

34

59
62
20
25
29
35

62
50
17
12

S T2 Z Z Z/ T Z/m Mmoo

£ £/ 52552555

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED

500

ol o o o/lo o o

NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

MASSACHUSETTS

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

2\ 2z 22 2\ 2|22 22 2 2\ 2|22

<K/ }<|Z22Z22Z2Z22 2 2 2|2 2 <|<|2

2\ 2z 2 2z2 Z2\ Z2|Z2\ 2 22 2 2\ 2|22

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
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INSANE
NONE
NONE
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NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
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34
35
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37
38
39
40
41
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House [Family

1596
1597
1597
1597
1597
1597
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1599
1599
1599
1599
1599
1599
1599
1599
1599

1627
1628
1628
1628
1628
1628
1629
1629
1629
1629
1629
1629
1629
1629
1629
1629
1630
1630
1630
1630
1630
1630
1630
1630
1630

First Name

MARCIA
LYMAN
NANCY
FREDERIC
EUGENE
JOEL
ALBERT
MARIA
CHAS
PERSAELIA

CHARLOTTE

WM
MASON
GEO
MUNROE
RUTH
JOSEPH
CLARISSA
CHESTER
CULLEN
JAMES
JANE
NORMAN
CELESTIA
REBECCA

Last Name

KELOGG
MATISON
MATISON
MATISON
MATISON
TOLMAN
MARBLE
MARBLE
MARBLE
MARBLE
MARBLE
MARBLE
MARBLE
MARBLE
MARBLE
MARBLE
PARSHALL
PARSHALL
PARSHALL
PARSHALL
PARSHALL
PARSHALL
PARSHALL
PARSHALL
PARSHALL

49
67

12
37
34
13
15
11

O  w o N ©

59
55
27
22
20
18
16
12
10

S e 1 TR e 1 R = -G = e T =< e -G = - G e o I e T = e B - = - =G e ¢ B -G e 1 |

Age Sex |Race

£ £/ g2252552 12 5:¢5

Occupation

NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED

Real
Estate
Value

in$

0
6000
0
0
0
0
1000

[00]
o
o
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Place of Birth

MICHIGAN
VERMONT

NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

NEW YORK
VERMONT

NEW YORK

NEW YORK

NEW YORK

NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

M
past
year

2\ 2z 22 2\ 2|2\ 22 2 2 2|2\ 2|2 2 2 2 2 2|22 2 2

< X K|lZ22Z2 22 2 2|2 2 < <KX XK/ Z2Z22Z2<</Kx/2Z22 Z2

ar attd | 1lit-
Sch |erate

2\ 2222z Z2\ 2|2\ 2 22 2 2|2\ 2|2 2 2 2 2 2|22 2 2

Defect

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
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245
245
245
245
245
245
245

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1601
1601
1601
1601
1601
1601
1601
1602
1602
1602
1602

1631
1631
1631
1631
1631
1632
1632
1632
1632
1632
1633
1633
1634
1634
1634
1634

WILLIAM
RICH
MARGARET
WM
CATHARINE
WILLIAM
ALMIRA
THEODORE
EMMELINE
DANIEL
DUDLY
MARTHA
ALEX
MARY
SUSAN
RALPH

CARLISLE
GARBUT
GARBUT
GARBUT
MCGUIREN
WINDIATE
WINDIATE
WINDIATE
MEAD
WINDGATE
SMITH
SMITH
GOW
GOW
WRIGHT
WRIGHT

65
33
23

12
27
25

18
75
27
18
28
20
23

£ M 1 T e TG B A = e TG B & R e T = e s A = I

£ £/ 525522558

FARMER
MILLER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER
FARMER
NONE LISTED
MILLER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED

2600

4000

oO|loOo O Oo|oO0 O

200

IRELAND

ENGLAND
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
ENGLAND
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
ENGLAND
NEW YORK

0 INEW YORK
0 INEW YORK
0 MICHIGAN

2\ 2z 22 2\ 2|22 2 2 2 2\ 2|22

2|\ z2 2|Z2 2 2|2 2|2 2 2|2 2 2 2 2

2\ 2z 2 2z2 Z2\ Z2|Z2\ 2 2 2 2 2\ 2|22

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
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34
35
36
37
38
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40
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House [Family

1603
1603
1603
1603
1603
1603
1603
1604
1604
1604
1605
1605
1605
1605
1605
1606
1606
1606
1606
1607
1607
1607
1607
1607
1607

1635
1635
1635
1635
1635
1635
1635
1636
1636
1636
1637
1637
1637
1637
1637
1638
1638
1638
1638
1639
1639
1639
1639
1639
1639

First Name

DANL M
SARAH
CONSTANTIN
HARVY
DANL L
NANCY
MARTHA
JOHN
CATHARINE
JEUETT
SILAS
MARY
STEPHEN
CAROLINE
PETER

WM
CATHARINE
OLIVER
FANNY
GSAEL ?
FANNY
ADALINE
ABIGALE
ELIZABETH
ISRAEL

Last Name |Age Sex |Race

JubD
JUuDD
JubD
JUubD
JuDD
JubD
JubD
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN
MOM
MOM
MOM
MOM
MCDOWELL
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN

32
28

70
19
27
22

60
51
27
21
14
25
25

48
47
17
16
14

= M 1 R e o T e o -G e o T e 1 T = - e o T - e = e T e o TR e e AR =G B e s R

£ £/ 22252552125 :¢

Occupation

FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED

Real
Estate
Value

in$

1600

oOlo o ojlo o o|lo o

2800

5000

o|o o O

Place of Birth

OHIO

NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

MASSACHUSETTS

OHIO

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
VERMONT
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
NEW YORK
PENNSYLVANIA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

Maasf[ Att'd | 1llit-
P Sch |erate
year

2\ 2z 22 2\ 2|2\ 2 22 2 2|\ 2|22 2 2 2 2 2|22\ 2 2
X< X K|lZ2Z2Z2|x < 2|22 2 2|2 2 2|2 2 2|2 2 2 2|2 Z2
2\ 22z 2z Z2\ 2|2\ 2 22 2 2|2\ 2|22 2 2 2 22|22 2

Defect

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
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246
246
246
246
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246
246
246
246
246
246

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

1608
1608
1608
1608
1608
1608
1608
1609
1609
1609
1609
1609
1609
1609
1609
1609

1640
1640
1640
1640
1640
1640
1640
1641
1641
1641
1641
1641
1641
1641
1641
1641

HENRY
SALLY
FANNY
MINERVA ?
JOHN
GEO
EMILY
EDWARD
MARIA
HARRIET
LOREN
AARON
GEO
MARVIN
DELIA
WISCOTT

BIRGE
BIRGE
BIRGE
BIRGE
BIRGE
BIRGE
BIRGE
BICHARDS
BICHARDS
BICHARDS
BICHARDS
BICHARDS
BICHARDS
BICHARDS
BICHARDS
BICHARDS

35
31
10

37
41
16
11

N A~ N0 O

=l e 1 I = = - e & T e T - = - =G B e B e 1 R

£ £ /g5 5225£5 8

FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED

1500

O/ O o o|o o

2000

ol o o o/lo o o

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
VERMONT

MASSACHUSETTS

VERMONT

MASSACHUSETTS

NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

2\ 2z 22 2\ zZ2|z2\2 22 2 2\ 2|22

Z2 X XX X/ K|Z22Z2 2Z2 2 2 <KX/ Z2 2

2\ 2z 2z 2z Z2\ Z2|Z2\ 2 2 2 2 2\ 2|22

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41



